

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 14-1085 **Version:** 1

Type:BillStatus:PassedFile created:12/11/2014In control:ConsentOn agenda:12/11/2014Final action:1/5/2015

Title: Amends an existing contract with Northeast Denver Housing Center, Inc. by increasing the

subordination level on a City loan from \$500,000 to \$700,000 due to refinance of its debt in order to make substantial repairs to the roof, common areas and interiors (GE7Y034). (SAFETY & DEING) Amends an existing contract with Northeast Denver Housing Center, Inc. by increasing the subordination level on a City loan from \$500,000 to \$700,000 due to refinance of its debt in order to make substantial repairs to the roof, common areas and interiors (GE7Y034). The last reguarly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 1-12??-15. The Committee

approved filing this bill by consent on 12-11-14.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR14 1085 OED Ordinance Request NE Denver Housing Park

Plaza Subordination Amendment. 2014 docx, 3. CB14-1085 Signed Contract for GE7Y034-05 NDHC

Park Plaza Apartments 121814 Welborn, 4. CB14-1085_Bill_Northeast Denver Housing

Center GE7Y034-05

| | Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|---|------------|------|---------------|---------------------|--------|
| - | 1/5/2015 | 4 | City Council | passed | Pass |
| | 12/22/2014 | 3 | City Council | ordered published | Pass |
| | 12/16/2014 | 2 | Mayor-Council | No Action | |
| | 12/11/2014 | 1 | Consent | approved by consent | |
| | | 2 | • | | |